
Siberian Husky Club of the Twin Cities, Inc. 4/15/20232023217901

Puppy Sweepstakes

Puppy Sweeps, 6 Months and Under 9 Months, Dogs

Ring: 0     Judge: Pat Griffin

5 KANSA ECHOING WIND OF TEVANA.  WS77580902.  8/12/2022.  Dog.  Breeder: 
Tricia Lynne Campbell. By GCHB Kansa Something To Be Proud Of BCAT - CH 
Larush CGC TKI.  Owner(s): CHARITY REGER AND JULIE LAMONSKA, 3724 - 
215th St., Randall, MN  56475.    Also in Puppy 6 Months and Under 9 Months

3

99 KANSA I GOT SWAGGER.  WS77331405.  7/26/2022.  Dog.  Breeder: Julie A. 
Lamonska  & Mya M. Lamonska. By BISS GCHB CH Kansa Something To Be 
Proud Of BCAT - CH Kansa You Make Me Feel Like Dancing BCAT.  Owner(s): 
JULIE LAMONSKA, W7202 Brown Rd., Fond du Lac, WI  54937.    Also in Bred By 
Exhibitor Puppy

1

101 LODGEPOLE'S COPPER RIVER.  WS77800006.  8/16/2022.  Dog.  Breeder: 
Timothy & Megan Terella, Carol Preble, Hiroyo Shimizu. By GCHB CH Lodgepole's 
Flintlock CD PCD BN RM2 RAE2 NA OAJ CGCA CGCU TKN ATT - GCH CH 
Snoebear's A New Hope.  Owner(s): CAROL PREBLE AND KEVIN PREBLE & 
SHERYL PHELPS, 19005 Harmony Rd., Marengo, IL  60152.    Also in Bred By 
Exhibitor Puppy

2

103 TEVANA'S BURNING IT DOWN.  WS77580904.  8/12/2022.  Dog.  Breeder: Tricia 
Lynne Campbell. By GCHB Kansa Something To Be Proud Of BCAT - CH Larush 
CGC TKI.  Owner(s): TRICIA LYNNE CAMPBELL, 208 N 5th St., Le Sueur, MN  
56058.    Also in Bred By Exhibitor Puppy

4

Total Entries:    4 Total Shown:    4

Junior Sweeps, 12 months and Under 18 months, Dogs

Ring: 0     Judge: Pat Griffin

7 ECHOING WIND'S RIDE THE LIGHTENING.  WS76432101.  4/12/2022.  Dog.  
Breeder: Charity Reger, Robin Malchow, Julie Lamonska. By GCHB Echoing Wind's 
Bauer Hawkey - CH Echoing Wind's Lightening Strikes at Kansa.  Owner(s): 
RACHEL ROYER AND CHARITY REGER, ROBIN MALCHOW, 6242 McQuade 
Rd., Duluth, MN  55804.    Also in Twelve-to-Eighteen Months, Brace

1

11 BRINIC N' TREPAK'S A NEW HOPE.  WS76620501.  4/2/2022.  Dog.  Breeder: 
Briana Klecker & Eileen Gacke. By CH Trepak's Like A Renegade - CH Topaz North 
Star.  Owner(s): BRIANA KLECKER AND EILEEN GACKE, 35211 Evergreen Ave., 
North Branch, MN  55056.    Also in Bred-by-Exhibitor

2
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Total Entries:    2 Total Shown:    2

Puppy Sweeps, 6 Months and Under 9 Months, Bitches

Ring: 0     Judge: Pat Griffin

6 MARLYTUK'S HIGHLANDER SILVER DUST.  WS78237002.  9/9/2022.  Bitch.  
Breeder: John P. Linnehan, Anne Palmer, Brian Palmer, Carol Nash. By GCHP CH 
Highlander's Snow Pilot - GCH CH Marlytuk's Streakin' Kikkan SDX.  Owner(s): 
CAROL PREBLE AND SHERYL PHELPS, CAROL NASH, JOHN LINNEHAN, 
19005 Harmony Rd., Marengo, IL  60152.    Also in Puppy 6 Months and Under 9 
Months

1

102 SIDRA'S FOREVER AND EVER AMEN.  WS79043201.  9/20/2022.  Bitch.  
Breeder: Diane Hadel & Bill Hadel & Halle Hadel. By GCHB CH Kansa Something 
To Be Proud Of BCAT - Sidra's Unanswered Prayer.  Owner(s): DIANE HADEL 
AND BILL HADEL & HALLE HADEL, W14292 Charles St., Ripon, WI  54971.    Also 
in Bred By Exhibitor Puppy

3

104 KANSA HEY LOOK AT ME.  WS77331403.  7/26/2022.  Bitch.  Breeder: Julie A. 
Lamonska  & Mya M. Lamonska. By BISS CHB CH Kansa Something To Be Proud 
Of BCAT - CH Kansa You Make Me Feel Like Dancing BCAT.  Owner(s): JULIE 
LAMONSKA AND MARY KAY YARNE, W7202 Brown Rd., Fond du Lac, WI  
54937.    Also in Bred By Exhibitor Puppy

2

106 AOI'S ZAKURO.  WS78392505.  9/27/2022.  Bitch.  Breeder: Michelle Bigelow. By 
Aoi's Myoshi - CH Aoi's Toki Yuki No Kiseki.  Owner(s): MICHELLE BIGELOW, 
N8413 County Road O, Whitewater, WI  53190.    Also in Bred By Exhibitor Puppy

4

Total Entries:    4 Total Shown:    4

Puppy Sweeps, 9 Months and Under 12 Months, Bitches

Ring: 0     Judge: Pat Griffin

8 BARYNUK'S BLACK MAGIC WOMAN CGC TKN.  WS76978802.  4/27/2022.  
Bitch.  Breeder: Barry Brunner, Brian Flory, Shawna Booker. By GCH CH White 
Sunday's One To Punch - CH Barynuk's Look At Me.  Owner(s): JILL 
ARMENTROUT AND BARRY BRUNNER, BRIAN FLORY, SHAWNA BROOKER, 
3901 Richmond Ave., Des Moines, IA  50317.    Also in Puppy 9 Months and Under 
12 Months

1
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10 TOPAZ & DARDEN LET'S DANCE.  WS76465603.  4/21/2022.  Bitch.  Breeder: 
Cheryl French & Darcey Foulkrod. By GCHS CH Topaz Tumbling Dice II - CH 
Dardan & Topaz Misfire.  Owner(s): SHANNA PEOBLE, 41770 15th St., Janesville, 
MN  56048.    Also in Puppy 9 Months and Under 12 Months

2

Total Entries:    2 Total Shown:    2

Junior Sweeps, 12 months and Under 18 months, Bitches

Ring: 0     Judge: Pat Griffin

12 ECHOING WINDS FOX ON THE RUN.  WS74797902.  11/30/2021.  Bitch.  
Breeder: Charity Reger, Robin Malchow, Julie Lamonska. By CH Kansa Betcha By 
Golly Wow - GCH CH Echoing Winds To The Moon And Back.  Owner(s): 
CHARITY REGER AND ROBIN MALCHOW, RACHEL ROYER, 3724 - 215th St., 
Randall, MN  56475.    Also in Twelve-to-Eighteen Months

1

14 ECHOING WINDS DRESSED TO KILL.  WS76390001.  11/19/2021.  Bitch.  
Breeder: Robin Malchow & Charity Reger. By CH Kansa Betcha By Golly Wow - CH 
Echoing Winds Kick Start My Heart.  Owner(s): CHARITY REGER AND ROBIN 
MALCHOW, 3724 - 215th St., Randall, MN  56475.    Also in Bred-by-Exhibitor

2

Total Entries:    2 Total Shown:    2

Best in Puppy Sweepstakes 12 Best Opposite Puppy 

Sweepstakes

99
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Veteran Sweepstakes

Veteran Sweeps, 8 Years and Under 10 Years, Dogs

Ring: 0     Judge: Pat Griffin

65 GCHB KIMTUCK'S TRIPLE PLAY AT KOMOPOK RI CGC.  WS49489802.  
1/28/2015.  Dog.  Breeder: Laurie Hanson. By GCH Paragon's Absolutely 
Entertaining O'Kristari - GCHS Playmor's Leap Of Faith RN.  Owner(s): LAURIE 
HANSON AND GAIL PETERSON, 5951 145th Lane NW, Ramsey, MN  55303.    
Also in Veteran I, Rally Advanced A

2

67 GCHP KARNOVANDA'S STEPHEN COLDBEAR.  WS43954701.  4/24/2013.  Dog.  
Breeder: Judith Russell & Sarah Hubbach. By GCH Karnovanda's Xekiel - CH 
Karnovanda's Virginia Woolf.  Owner(s): DELBERT THACKER AND DONNA 
BECKMAN, 3413 67th Dr., Union Grove, WI  53182.    Also in Veteran I, Parade of 
Titleholders

1

Total Entries:    2 Total Shown:    2

Veteran Sweeps, 10 Years and Under 12 Years, Dogs

Ring: 0     Judge: Pat Griffin

69 ECHOWIND JUST DO IT RA.  WS39979602.  1/3/2012.  Dog.  Breeder: Tim 
Peterson, Melissa Bloom. By Nikosha's Denali - CH Sumac's Drummer Girl Echo 
RN.  Owner(s): EDWARD HEINEMAN, 764 W. 31st Street, Hastings, MN  55033.    
Also in Veteran II, Parade of Titleholders

1

71 GCH FULLMOON'S SILVER SHADOW AT MOONSTAR CGC  TKN.  
WS39317004.  11/6/2011.  Dog.  Breeder: Kevin Bailey, Laurie Bailey. By CH Topaz 
Scorpio - CH Fullmoon's It's a New Moon.  Owner(s): BETSY CRAWFORD AND 
EMILY JACKSON, LAURIE BAILEY, 800 Ashton Way Circle, Eureka, MO  63025.    
Also in Veteran II, Stud Dog, Parade of Titleholders

2

Total Entries:    2 Total Shown:    2
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Veteran Sweeps, 8 Years and Under 10 Years, Bitches

Ring: 0     Judge: Pat Griffin

66 CH TREPAK'N'SUMAC'S CHIONE'S COLD YEAR DCAT RATCH CZ8P.  
WS47995403.  7/12/2014.  Bitch.  Breeder: Eileen M. Gacke, Sandra Reitsma, 
Stoffel Reitsma, Annalise Reitsma. By CH Topaz Ghost Of A Chance - CH Sumac's 
Vesper Martini For Trepak.  Owner(s): BRENDA HINKEMEYER AND EILEEN M. 
GACKE, SANDRA REITSMA, ANNALISE REITSMA, 9841 - 58th Ave., Clear Lake, 
MN  55319.    Also in Veteran I, Parade of Titleholders

3

68 GCHB CEDARWOOD'S SOUTHERN BELLE.  WS49436503.  12/26/2014.  Bitch.  
Breeder: Rita Montgomery. By CH Icewind's Dressed To Kill - CH Casey's Isabella 
for Abba's Glory.  Owner(s): BETSY CRAWFORD AND EMILY JACKSON, RITA 
MONTGOMERY, 800 Ashton Way Circle, Eureka, MO  63025.  

4

70 GCHB WOLFSGLEN'S DORA THE EXPLORER.  WS47114402.  4/2/2014.  Bitch.  
Breeder: Diane Glenny. By Am/Can CH Davik's Just Do It - Am/Can CH Wolfsglen's 
Follow Yr Heart RATN.  Owner(s): DIANE GLENNY, 671 McCutcheon Rd., Hudson, 
WI   54016.    Also in Veteran I, Parade of Titleholders, Rally Novice A

1

72 TREPAK N' SUMAC'S YASMINA.  WS47995404.  7/12/2014.  Bitch.  Breeder: 
Eileen M. Gacke, Sandra Reitsma, Stoffel Reitsma, Annalise Reitsma. By CH Topaz 
Ghost Of A Chance - CH Sumac's Vesper Martini For Trepak.  Owner(s): BRIANA 
KLECKER AND EILEEN GACKE, 35211 Evergreen Ave., North Branch, MN  
55056.    Also in Veteran I

2

Total Entries:    4 Total Shown:    4

Veteran Sweeps, 10 Years and Under 12 Years, Bitches

Ring: 0     Judge: Pat Griffin

74 OSHVAH'S RED STORM RISING AT MOONSTAR RATO.  WS44282301.  
2/4/2013.  Bitch.  Breeder: Vern Harvey, Olivia Harvey, Sharon Osharow. By CH 
Kristari's Red Hot Lover - Winter Melody Which Witch Is Which.  Owner(s): BETSY 
CRAWFORD AND EMILY JACKSON, 800 Ashton Way Circle, Eureka, MO  
63025.    Also in Veteran II, Parade of Titleholders

1

Total Entries:    1 Total Shown:    1
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Veteran Sweeps, 12 Years and Over, Bitches

Ring: 0     Judge: Pat Griffin

76 GCH CH TREPAK N' SUMAC'S SAIL AWAY.  WS32698801.  11/20/2009.  Bitch.  
Breeder: Eileen M. Gacke, Sandra Reitsma. By CH Bralin's Wango Tango - CH 
Permafrost Fallen Embers.  Owner(s): JEFFERY ANCLAM AND TRICIA ANCLAM, 
EILEEN M. GACKE, SANDRA REITSMA, 2725 309th Ave. NW, Cambridge, MN  
55008.    Also in Veteran III

1

Total Entries:    1 Total Shown:    1

Best in Veteran Sweepstakes 67 Best Opposite Veteran 

Sweepstakes

74
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Conformation

Puppy 6 Months and Under 9 Months, Dogs

Ring: 0     Judge: Rosalind Hack

4 KANSA ECHOING WIND OF TEVANA.  WS77580902.  8/12/2022.  Dog.  Breeder: 
Tricia Lynne Campbell. By GCHB Kansa Something To Be Proud Of BCAT - CH 
Larush CGC TKI.  Owner(s): CHARITY REGER AND JULIE LAMONSKA, 3724 - 
215th St., Randall, MN  56475.    Also in Puppy Sweeps, 6 Months and Under 9 
Months

1

Total Entries:    1 Total Shown:    1

Twelve-to-Eighteen Months, Dogs

Ring: 0     Judge: Rosalind Hack

7 ECHOING WIND'S RIDE THE LIGHTENING.  WS76432101.  4/12/2022.  Dog.  
Breeder: Charity Reger, Robin Malchow, Julie Lamonska. By GCHB Echoing Wind's 
Bauer Hawkey - CH Echoing Wind's Lightening Strikes at Kansa.  Owner(s): 
RACHEL ROYER AND CHARITY REGER, ROBIN MALCHOW, 6242 McQuade 
Rd., Duluth, MN  55804.    Also in Brace, Junior Sweeps, 12 months and Under 18 
months

1

Total Entries:    1 Total Shown:    1

Bred-by-Exhibitor, Dogs

Ring: 0     Judge: Rosalind Hack

9 SUMAC 'N TREPAK'S NON NEGOTIABLE.  WS73136305.  6/27/2021.  Dog.  
Breeder: Eileen M. Gacke, Sandra & Annalise Reitsma. By GCH Trepak N'Sumac's 
Yuki San - CH Trepak N'Sumac's Ororo Munroe.  Owner(s): SANDRA REITSMA 
AND ANNALISE REITSMA, EILEEN M. GACKE, 25575 184th St. NW, Big Lake, 
MN  55309.   

1WD, BOW

11 BRINIC N' TREPAK'S A NEW HOPE.  WS76620501.  4/2/2022.  Dog.  Breeder: 
Briana Klecker & Eileen Gacke. By CH Trepak's Like A Renegade - CH Topaz North 
Star.  Owner(s): BRIANA KLECKER AND EILEEN GACKE, 35211 Evergreen Ave., 
North Branch, MN  55056.    Also in Junior Sweeps, 12 months and Under 18 
months

4
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13 SUMAC 'N TREPAK'S KNICK KNACK 'O BRINIC.  WS66051901.  7/22/2019.  
Dog.  Breeder: Sandra Reitsma & Annalise Reitsma & Eileen Gacke & Briana 
Klecker. By CH Topaz Rubicon - Trepak N'Sumac's Yasmina.  Owner(s): SANDRA 
REITSMA AND ANNALISE REITSMA & EILEEN GACKE, 25575 184th St. NW, Big 
Lake, MN  55309.   

2

15 AOI'S MIYOSHI.  WS68431305.  3/29/2020.  Dog.  Breeder: Michelle Bigelow. By 
GCH CH Lodgepole's Frizzen Strike BN CD RA ATT - GCH CH Aoi's Ai Wa 
Kesshite Shippai Shinai.  Owner(s): MICHELLE BIGELOW, N8413 County Road O, 
Whitewater, WI  53190.   

3

Total Entries:    4 Total Shown:    4

American-bred, Dogs

Ring: 0     Judge: Rosalind Hack

EXC 17 TREPAK 'N SUMAC'S LOCKED AND LOADED.  WS69292304.  7/5/2020.  Dog.  
Breeder: Eileen M. Gacke, Sandra & Annalise Reitsma. By GCH CH Trepak 
N'Sumac's Yuki San - CH Trepak's X-Factor At Sumac.  Owner(s): WENDY AMOS, 
16448 224th Ave. NW, Elk River, MN  55330.   

could not examine

Total Entries:    1 Total Shown:    0

Open, Dogs

Ring: 0     Judge: Rosalind Hack

19 HIGHLANDER'S CORPORATE IMAGE.  WS71732402.  1/18/2021.  Dog.  Breeder: 
Anne & Brian Palmer & Anita Riley. By Marlytuk's For Pete's Sake SDX - GCH CH 
Highlander's Winds Of Change.  Owner(s): ANA GENZ AND EILEEN GACKE, 
SANDRA REITSMA, 5868 Kalland Ave. NE, Albertville, MN  55301.   

2

21 SUMAC 'N TREPAK'S MAGIC MADE EASY (THE HARD WAY) NA NAJ DCAT 
TKI.  WS69292301.  7/5/2020.  Dog.  Breeder: Eileen M. Gacke, Sandra & Annalise 
Reitsma. By GCH CH Trepak N'Sumac's Yuki San - CH Trepak's X-Factor At 
Sumac.  Owner(s): BARRIE MCBRIDE AND SANDRA REITSMA, ANNALISE 
REITSMA, 727 Ridgewood Rd., Duluth, MN  55804.   

1RWD
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Total Entries:    2 Total Shown:    2

Winners Dog 9 Reserve Winners Dog 21

# of Dogs Competing 11 Points 4
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Puppy 6 Months and Under 9 Months, Bitches

Ring: 0     Judge: Rosalind Hack

6 MARLYTUK'S HIGHLANDER SILVER DUST.  WS78237002.  9/9/2022.  Bitch.  
Breeder: John P. Linnehan, Anne Palmer, Brian Palmer, Carol Nash. By GCHP CH 
Highlander's Snow Pilot - GCH CH Marlytuk's Streakin' Kikkan SDX.  Owner(s): 
CAROL PREBLE AND SHERYL PHELPS, CAROL NASH, JOHN LINNEHAN, 
19005 Harmony Rd., Marengo, IL  60152.    Also in Puppy Sweeps, 6 Months and 
Under 9 Months

1

Total Entries:    1 Total Shown:    1

Puppy 9 Months and Under 12 Months, Bitches

Ring: 0     Judge: Rosalind Hack

8 BARYNUK'S BLACK MAGIC WOMAN CGC TKN.  WS76978802.  4/27/2022.  
Bitch.  Breeder: Barry Brunner, Brian Flory, Shawna Booker. By GCH CH White 
Sunday's One To Punch - CH Barynuk's Look At Me.  Owner(s): JILL 
ARMENTROUT AND BARRY BRUNNER, BRIAN FLORY, SHAWNA BROOKER, 
3901 Richmond Ave., Des Moines, IA  50317.    Also in Puppy Sweeps, 9 Months 
and Under 12 Months

2

10 TOPAZ & DARDEN LET'S DANCE.  WS76465603.  4/21/2022.  Bitch.  Breeder: 
Cheryl French & Darcey Foulkrod. By GCHS CH Topaz Tumbling Dice II - CH 
Dardan & Topaz Misfire.  Owner(s): SHANNA PEOBLE, 41770 15th St., Janesville, 
MN  56048.    Also in Puppy Sweeps, 9 Months and Under 12 Months

1

Total Entries:    2 Total Shown:    2

Twelve-to-Eighteen Months, Bitches

Ring: 0     Judge: Rosalind Hack

12 ECHOING WINDS FOX ON THE RUN.  WS74797902.  11/30/2021.  Bitch.  
Breeder: Charity Reger, Robin Malchow, Julie Lamonska. By CH Kansa Betcha By 
Golly Wow - GCH CH Echoing Winds To The Moon And Back.  Owner(s): 
CHARITY REGER AND ROBIN MALCHOW, RACHEL ROYER, 3724 - 215th St., 
Randall, MN  56475.    Also in Junior Sweeps, 12 months and Under 18 months

1WB
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Total Entries:    1 Total Shown:    1

Bred-by-Exhibitor, Bitches

Ring: 0     Judge: Rosalind Hack

14 ECHOING WINDS DRESSED TO KILL.  WS76390001.  11/19/2021.  Bitch.  
Breeder: Robin Malchow & Charity Reger. By CH Kansa Betcha By Golly Wow - CH 
Echoing Winds Kick Start My Heart.  Owner(s): CHARITY REGER AND ROBIN 
MALCHOW, 3724 - 215th St., Randall, MN  56475.    Also in Junior Sweeps, 12 
months and Under 18 months

1RWB

16 SUMAC 'N TREPAK'S JIBBER JABBER.  WS63048701.  10/20/2018.  Bitch.  
Breeder: Sandra Reitsma & Annalise Reitsma & Eileen Gacke. By CH Indigo's The 
Biltmore Istate - CH Trepak's X-Factor At Sumac.  Owner(s): SANDRA REITSMA 
AND ANNALISE REITSMA, EILEEN M. GACKE, 25575 184th St. NW, Big Lake, 
MN  55309.   

2

Total Entries:    2 Total Shown:    2

American-bred, Bitches

Ring: 0     Judge: Rosalind Hack

18 AOI'S GODDESS OF DEATH BCAT.  WS72973504.  4/11/2021.  Bitch.  Breeder: 
Michelle Bigelow. By GCH CH Aoi's Kuro No Keiyakusha - Aoi's Hoshisora No Shita 
De Kaze No Zenko.  Owner(s): BRIANA KLECKER AND MICHELLE BIGELOW, 
35211 Evergreen Ave., North Branch, MN  55056.    Also in Parade of Titleholders

1

Total Entries:    1 Total Shown:    1
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Open, Bitches

Ring: 0     Judge: Rosalind Hack

20 SOUTHERN COMFORT'S DREAM CATCHER BCAT.  WS52662102.  11/7/2015.  
Bitch.  Breeder: RoseAnna Gregorich, Sue Colbert. By BISS CH Alcinta's Corporate 
Raider - CH Southern Comfort's Maggie May.  Owner(s): PATRICIA FRENCH AND 
ROSEANNA GREGORICH, 3000 W 49th Pl., Westwood, KS  66205.   

1

22 AOI'S BEAUTIFUL DREAMER BCAT.  WS68431302.  3/29/2020.  Bitch.  Breeder: 
Michelle Bigelow. By GCH CH Lodgepole's Frizzen Strike ATT - GCH CH Aoi's Ai 
Wa Kesshite Shippai Shinai.  Owner(s): BRIANA KLECKER AND MICHELLE 
BIGELOW, 35211 Evergreen Ave., North Branch, MN  55056.    Also in Parade of 
Titleholders

3

24 NIKALUK'S INDIAN JADE.  WS53996805.  6/12/2016.  Bitch.  Breeder: Karla M. 
Wall, Stephen A. Wall. By CH Playmor's Playboy Casanova - GCHS CH 
Highlander's All That Glitters.  Owner(s): EDWARD HEINEMAN AND KARLA 
WALL, 764 W. 31st Street, Hastings, MN  55033.   

2

Total Entries:    3 Total Shown:    3

Bred By Exhibitor Puppy, Dogs

Ring: 0     Judge: Rosalind Hack

105 KANSA I GOT SWAGGER.  WS77331405.  7/26/2022.  Dog.  Breeder: Julie A. 
Lamonska  & Mya M. Lamonska. By BISS GCHB CH Kansa Something To Be 
Proud Of BCAT - CH Kansa You Make Me Feel Like Dancing BCAT.  Owner(s): 
JULIE LAMONSKA, W7202 Brown Rd., Fond du Lac, WI  54937.    Also in Puppy 
Sweeps, 6 Months and Under 9 Months

1

107 LODGEPOLE'S COPPER RIVER.  WS77800006.  8/16/2022.  Dog.  Breeder: 
Timothy & Megan Terella, Carol Preble, Hiroyo Shimizu. By GCHB CH Lodgepole's 
Flintlock CD PCD BN RM2 RAE2 NA OAJ CGCA CGCU TKN ATT - GCH CH 
Snoebear's A New Hope.  Owner(s): CAROL PREBLE AND KEVIN PREBLE & 
SHERYL PHELPS, 19005 Harmony Rd., Marengo, IL  60152.    Also in Puppy 
Sweeps, 6 Months and Under 9 Months

3

109 TEVANA'S BURNING IT DOWN.  WS77580904.  8/12/2022.  Dog.  Breeder: Tricia 
Lynne Campbell. By GCHB Kansa Something To Be Proud Of BCAT - CH Larush 
CGC TKI.  Owner(s): TRICIA LYNNE CAMPBELL, 208 N 5th St., Le Sueur, MN  
56058.    Also in Puppy Sweeps, 6 Months and Under 9 Months

2

Total Entries:    3 Total Shown:    3
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Bred By Exhibitor Puppy, Bitches

Ring: 0     Judge: Rosalind Hack

108 SIDRA'S FOREVER AND EVER AMEN.  WS79043201.  9/20/2022.  Bitch.  
Breeder: Diane Hadel & Bill Hadel & Halle Hadel. By GCHB CH Kansa Something 
To Be Proud Of BCAT - Sidra's Unanswered Prayer.  Owner(s): DIANE HADEL 
AND BILL HADEL & HALLE HADEL, W14292 Charles St., Ripon, WI  54971.    Also 
in Puppy Sweeps, 6 Months and Under 9 Months

1

110 KANSA HEY LOOK AT ME.  WS77331403.  7/26/2022.  Bitch.  Breeder: Julie A. 
Lamonska  & Mya M. Lamonska. By BISS CHB CH Kansa Something To Be Proud 
Of BCAT - CH Kansa You Make Me Feel Like Dancing BCAT.  Owner(s): JULIE 
LAMONSKA AND MARY KAY YARNE, W7202 Brown Rd., Fond du Lac, WI  
54937.    Also in Puppy Sweeps, 6 Months and Under 9 Months

2

113 AOI'S ZAKURO.  WS78392505.  9/27/2022.  Bitch.  Breeder: Michelle Bigelow. By 
Aoi's Myoshi - CH Aoi's Toki Yuki No Kiseki.  Owner(s): MICHELLE BIGELOW, 
N8413 County Road O, Whitewater, WI  53190.    Also in Puppy Sweeps, 6 Months 
and Under 9 Months

3

Total Entries:    3 Total Shown:    3

Winners Bitch 12 Reserve Winners Bitch 14

# of Bitches Competing 13 Points 4
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Veteran I, Dogs

Ring: 0     Judge: Rosalind Hack

65 GCHB KIMTUCK'S TRIPLE PLAY AT KOMOPOK RI CGC.  WS49489802.  
1/28/2015.  Dog.  Breeder: Laurie Hanson. By GCH Paragon's Absolutely 
Entertaining O'Kristari - GCHS Playmor's Leap Of Faith RN.  Owner(s): LAURIE 
HANSON AND GAIL PETERSON, 5951 145th Lane NW, Ramsey, MN  55303.    
Also in Veteran Sweeps, 8 Years and Under 10 Years, Rally Advanced A

2

67 GCHP KARNOVANDA'S STEPHEN COLDBEAR.  WS43954701.  4/24/2013.  Dog.  
Breeder: Judith Russell & Sarah Hubbach. By GCH Karnovanda's Xekiel - CH 
Karnovanda's Virginia Woolf.  Owner(s): DELBERT THACKER AND DONNA 
BECKMAN, 3413 67th Dr., Union Grove, WI  53182.    Also in Parade of 
Titleholders, Veteran Sweeps, 8 Years and Under 10 Years

1BOB

Total Entries:    2 Total Shown:    2

Veteran II, Dogs

Ring: 0     Judge: Rosalind Hack

69 ECHOWIND JUST DO IT RA.  WS39979602.  1/3/2012.  Dog.  Breeder: Tim 
Peterson, Melissa Bloom. By Nikosha's Denali - CH Sumac's Drummer Girl Echo 
RN.  Owner(s): EDWARD HEINEMAN, 764 W. 31st Street, Hastings, MN  55033.    
Also in Parade of Titleholders, Veteran Sweeps, 10 Years and Under 12 Years

2

71 GCH FULLMOON'S SILVER SHADOW AT MOONSTAR CGC  TKN.  
WS39317004.  11/6/2011.  Dog.  Breeder: Kevin Bailey, Laurie Bailey. By CH Topaz 
Scorpio - CH Fullmoon's It's a New Moon.  Owner(s): BETSY CRAWFORD AND 
EMILY JACKSON, LAURIE BAILEY, 800 Ashton Way Circle, Eureka, MO  63025.    
Also in Stud Dog, Parade of Titleholders, Veteran Sweeps, 10 Years and Under 12 
Years

1

Total Entries:    2 Total Shown:    2
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Veteran I, Bitches

Ring: 0     Judge: Rosalind Hack

66 CH TREPAK'N'SUMAC'S CHIONE'S COLD YEAR DCAT RATCH CZ8P.  
WS47995403.  7/12/2014.  Bitch.  Breeder: Eileen M. Gacke, Sandra Reitsma, 
Stoffel Reitsma, Annalise Reitsma. By CH Topaz Ghost Of A Chance - CH Sumac's 
Vesper Martini For Trepak.  Owner(s): BRENDA HINKEMEYER AND EILEEN M. 
GACKE, SANDRA REITSMA, ANNALISE REITSMA, 9841 - 58th Ave., Clear Lake, 
MN  55319.    Also in Parade of Titleholders, Veteran Sweeps, 8 Years and Under 
10 Years

4

68 GCHB CEDARWOOD'S SOUTHERN BELLE.  WS49436503.  12/26/2014.  Bitch.  
Breeder: Rita Montgomery. By CH Icewind's Dressed To Kill - CH Casey's Isabella 
for Abba's Glory.  Owner(s): BETSY CRAWFORD AND EMILY JACKSON, RITA 
MONTGOMERY, 800 Ashton Way Circle, Eureka, MO  63025.  

1

70 GCHB WOLFSGLEN'S DORA THE EXPLORER.  WS47114402.  4/2/2014.  Bitch.  
Breeder: Diane Glenny. By Am/Can CH Davik's Just Do It - Am/Can CH Wolfsglen's 
Follow Yr Heart RATN.  Owner(s): DIANE GLENNY, 671 McCutcheon Rd., Hudson, 
WI   54016.    Also in Parade of Titleholders, Veteran Sweeps, 8 Years and Under 
10 Years, Rally Novice A

3

72 TREPAK N' SUMAC'S YASMINA.  WS47995404.  7/12/2014.  Bitch.  Breeder: 
Eileen M. Gacke, Sandra Reitsma, Stoffel Reitsma, Annalise Reitsma. By CH Topaz 
Ghost Of A Chance - CH Sumac's Vesper Martini For Trepak.  Owner(s): BRIANA 
KLECKER AND EILEEN GACKE, 35211 Evergreen Ave., North Branch, MN  
55056.    Also in Veteran Sweeps, 8 Years and Under 10 Years

2

Total Entries:    4 Total Shown:    4

Veteran II, Bitches

Ring: 0     Judge: Rosalind Hack

74 OSHVAH'S RED STORM RISING AT MOONSTAR RATO.  WS44282301.  
2/4/2013.  Bitch.  Breeder: Vern Harvey, Olivia Harvey, Sharon Osharow. By CH 
Kristari's Red Hot Lover - Winter Melody Which Witch Is Which.  Owner(s): BETSY 
CRAWFORD AND EMILY JACKSON, 800 Ashton Way Circle, Eureka, MO  
63025.    Also in Parade of Titleholders, Veteran Sweeps, 10 Years and Under 12 
Years

1

Total Entries:    1 Total Shown:    1
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Veteran III, Bitches

Ring: 0     Judge: Rosalind Hack

ABS 76 GCH CH TREPAK N' SUMAC'S SAIL AWAY.  WS32698801.  11/20/2009.  Bitch.  
Breeder: Eileen M. Gacke, Sandra Reitsma. By CH Bralin's Wango Tango - CH 
Permafrost Fallen Embers.  Owner(s): JEFFERY ANCLAM AND TRICIA ANCLAM, 
EILEEN M. GACKE, SANDRA REITSMA, 2725 309th Ave. NW, Cambridge, MN  
55008.    Also in Veteran Sweeps, 12 Years and Over

Total Entries:    1 Total Shown:    0
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Best of Breed

Ring: 0     Judge: Rosalind Hack

25 CH NIKOSHA'S EUMOLPUS CA FCAT RATS.  WS62944701.  9/27/2018.  Dog.  
Breeder: Brenda Hinkemeyer, Eileen M. Gacke, Sandra Reitsma, Annalise Reitsma. 
By CH Topaz Shadow Hunter - CH Trepak N' Sumac's Chione's Cold Year DCAT 
RATCH CZ8P.  Owner(s): BRENDA HINKEMEYER AND SANDRA REITSMA, 
EILEEN M. GACKE, ANNALISE REITSMA, 9841 - 58th Ave., Clear Lake, MN  
55319.    Also in Parade of Titleholders

27 GCHB ECHOING WIND'S BAUER HAWKEY.  WS58413101.  9/8/2017.  Dog.  
Breeder: Charity Reger. By Kansa Kiss My Country Ahh - TLC's A Slice Of Heaven.  
Owner(s): RACHEL ROYER, 6242 McQuade Rd., Duluth, MN  55804.    Also in 
Brace

JAM

29 GCH CH TOPAZ HONKY CAT.  WS63644701.  11/3/2018.  Dog.  Breeder: Cheryl 
French & Lauren House. By GCH CH Trepak's Upside Down Under - CH Topaz 
Red Cat Fizz.  Owner(s): JEFFERY ANCLAM AND PATRICIA ANCLAM & EILEEN 
M. GACKE, 2725 309th Ave. NW, Cambridge, MN  55008.   

ABS 31 CH KANSA BETCHA BY GOLLY WOW.  WS64785207.  5/2/2019.  Dog.  Breeder: 
Julie Lamonska, JoAnn Brewer. By CH Dreamscapes Keeping The Dream Alive - 
GCH CH Kansa Dancing With The Stars CAA BCAT.  Owner(s): CHARITY REGER 
AND JULIE LAMONSKA, 3724 - 215th St., Randall, MN  56475.   

33 CH KRISTARI'S PIOUS AND GREAT PRINCE NEVSKY.  WS64004102.  3/8/2019.  
Dog.  Breeder: Kristari Siberians. By CH Kristari's Timeless Theory At Mysticlight - 
Kristari's Brooklyn.  Owner(s): WILLIAM LOZITO, 9260 Green Briar Road, 
Bloomington, MN  55437.   

SD

35 GCH HIGHLANDERS PRIDE & JOY.  WS57141102.  5/1/2017.  Dog.  Breeder: 
Anne Palmer & Brian Palmer & Sheila Qualls Morgan. By GCHG Highlander's Take 
It To The Limit - GCHB Indigo's In Loving Memory.  Owner(s): ANITA RILEY AND 
ANNE PALMER & BRIAN PALMER, 2074 Waterford Rd., Mt. Washington, KY  
40047.   

37 GCH CEDARWOOD'S BE STILL MY HEART.  WS56397902.  1/25/2017.  Dog.  
Breeder: R. Montgomery & E. Jackson. By GCH Fullmoons Silver Shadow At 
Moonstar - CH Cedarwood's Southern Bell.  Owner(s): ANITA RILEY AND RITA 
MONTGOMERY, 2074 Waterford Rd., Mt. Washington, KY  40047.    Also in 
Parade of Titleholders

39 CH BARYNUK'S WHAT HAVE I DONE CGC TKN.  WS73726302.  5/24/2021.  
Dog.  Breeder: Barry Brunner, Brian Flory, Shawna Booker. By Barynuk's Dirty 
White Boy - CH Barynuk's Look At Me.  Owner(s): JILL ARMENTROUT AND 
BARRY BRUNNER, BRIAN FLORY, SHAWNA BOOKER, 3901 Richmond Ave., 
Des Moines, IA  50317.    Also in Rally Novice B

41 CH AVADAR N' TREPAK TRUE BARREL BOURBON BCAT.  WS68328101.  
4/2/2020.  Dog.  Breeder: Ana L. Genz & Eileen M. Gacke. By GCH CH Highlander's 
Pride And Joy - CH Snoebear's Coco Chanel BCAT.  Owner(s): ANA GENZ AND 
EILEEN M. GACKE, 5868 Kalland Ave. NE, Albertville, MN  55301.    Also in Parade 
of Titleholders

43 BISS GCHB CH KANSA SOMETHING TO BE PROUD OF BCAT.  WS60288201.  
1/18/2018.  Dog.  Breeder: Michelle Sobkowiak & Izabella Burg. By GCH CH Kansa 
An Eagle Will Fly CAA DCAT - CH Silver Fox's Baby Jingle Bells.  Owner(s): JULIE 
LAMONSKA, W7202 Brown Rd., Fond du Lac, WI  54937.    Also in Stud Dog
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45 CH AOI'S OJI NO OOKAMI BCAT.  WS70423004.  11/1/2020.  Dog.  Breeder: 
Michelle Bigelow. By CH Sidra's No Limits - CH Aoi's Hikunaka No Ryuusei.  
Owner(s): MICHELLE BIGELOW AND CINDY BIGELOW, N8413 County Road O, 
Whitewater, WI  53190.    Also in Parade of Titleholders

47 GCH SNOBEAR'S INDELIBLE INK BCAT.  WS71556702.  8/26/2020.  Dog.  
Breeder: Timothy & Megan Terella, Hiroyo Shimizu. By GCHS Crystal Fountain J P 
Silver Fox - GCH Snobear's A New Hope.  Owner(s): KAREN SHANER, 12208 Briar 
Dr., Overland Park, KS  66209.   

50 GCH TOPAZ CAT ON A HOT TIN ROOF.  WS63644703.  11/3/2018.  Bitch.  
Breeder: Cheryl French & Lauren House. By GCH Trepak's Upside Down Under - 
CH Topaz Red Cat Fizz.  Owner(s): EILEEN M. GACKE, 2249 - 270th Ave., 
Cushing, WI  54006.   

52 GCH HIGHLANDER'S WINDS OF CHANGE.  WS57141104.  5/1/2017.  Bitch.  
Breeder: Anne Palmer & Brian Palmer & Sheila Morgan. By GCHG Highlander's 
Take It To The Limit - GCHB Indigo's In Loving Memory.  Owner(s): ANITA RILEY 
AND ANNE PALMER, 2074 Waterford Rd., Mt. Washington, KY  40047.   

54 GCH SIDRA'S NEW YEAR'S EVE.  WS56149401.  12/31/2016.  Bitch.  Breeder: Bill 
& Diane Hadel & Kathy & Bruce Hoover. By CH Sidra's Ting Tang Walla Walla Bing 
Bang - CH Apache Run's Eskimo Pie.  Owner(s): DIANE HADEL AND BILL HADEL 
& HALLE HADEL, W14292 Charles St., Ripon, WI  54971.    Also in Parade of 
Titleholders

56 CH SNOEBEAR'S SILVER MIST CD PCD BN RE CGCA CGCU ATT.  
WS69462801.  7/12/2020.  Bitch.  Breeder: Tim Terella, Anne Palmer, Brian 
Palmer, Megan Terella. By CH Innisfree R U Justa Nother Drifter - Ch Highlander's 
Conspiring At Snoebear.  Owner(s): SHERYL PHELPS AND CAROL PREBLE, 
2533 S Harvey Ave., Berwyn, IL  60402-2613.    Also in Rally Advanced B, Rally 
Excellent B

60 GCH LARUSH CGC TKI.  WS65913902.  12/29/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: Olena 
Mykytenko. By Champagne Diamond Billy - Creme Brulee Crystal Of Victory.  
Owner(s): TRICIA LYNNE CAMPBELL, 208 N 5th St., Le Sueur, MN  56058.   

BOS

ABS 62 CH LODGEPOLE'S SUGAR POP ATT.  WS61168702.  6/9/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: 
Carol & K.E. Preble & Sheryl Phelps. By GCHB CH Lodgepole's Flintlock CD PCD 
BN RM2 RAE2 NA OAJ CGCA CGCU TKN ATT - GCH CH Lodgepole's Brown 
Sugar BN RI CGCA CGCU ATT.  Owner(s): CAROL PREBLE AND K.E. PREBLE, 
SHERYL PHELPS, 19005 Harmony Rd., Marengo, IL  60152.   

64 CH CEDARWOOD'S SOUTHERN JINGLE RATI TKN.  WS56397901.  1/25/2017.  
Bitch.  Breeder: R. Montgomery & E. Jackson. By GCH Fullmoons Silver Shadow At 
Moonstar - CH Cedarwood's Southern Bell.  Owner(s): BETSY CRAWFORD AND 
EMILY JACKSON, RITA MONTGOMERY, 800 Ashton Way Circle, Eureka, MO  
63025.    Also in Brace, Parade of Titleholders

SB

Total Entries:    19 Total Shown:    17
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Award of Merit 2 43 Best of Breed 67

Best of Winners 9 Best of Opposite Sex 60

Judge's Award of Merit 27 Select Dog 33

Select Bitch 64 Best Sled Dog --

Best Bred By Exhibitor 9 Award of Merit --

Award of Merit 2 -- Best Veteran 67



Siberian Husky Club of the Twin Cities, Inc. 4/15/20232023217901

Stud Dog

Ring: 0     Judge: Rosalind Hack

73 BISS GCHB CH KANSA SOMETHING TO BE PROUD OF BCAT.  WS60288201.  
1/18/2018.  Dog.  Breeder: Michelle Sobkowiak & Izabella Burg. By GCH CH Kansa 
An Eagle Will Fly CAA DCAT - CH Silver Fox's Baby Jingle Bells.  Owner(s): JULIE 
LAMONSKA, W7202 Brown Rd., Fond du Lac, WI  54937.    Also in Best of Breed

2

75 GCH FULLMOON'S SILVER SHADOW AT MOONSTAR CGC  TKN.  
WS39317004.  11/6/2011.  Dog.  Breeder: Kevin Bailey, Laurie Bailey. By CH Topaz 
Scorpio - CH Fullmoon's It's a New Moon.  Owner(s): BETSY CRAWFORD AND 
EMILY JACKSON, LAURIE BAILEY, 800 Ashton Way Circle, Eureka, MO  63025.    
Also in Veteran II, Parade of Titleholders, Veteran Sweeps, 10 Years and Under 12 
Years

1

Total Entries:    2 Total Shown:    2

Brood Bitch

Ring: 0     Judge: Rosalind Hack

78 GCHB CEDARWOOD'S SOUTHERN BELLE.  WS49436503.  12/26/2014.  Bitch.  
Breeder: Rita Montgomery. By CH Icewind's Dressed To Kill - CH Casey's Isabella 
for Abba's Glory.  Owner(s): BETSY CRAWFORD AND EMILY JACKSON, RITA 
MONTGOMERY, 800 Ashton Way Circle, Eureka, MO  63025.  

1

Total Entries:    1 Total Shown:    1

Brace

Ring: 0     Judge: Rosalind Hack

5 GCHB ECHOING WIND'S BAUER HAWKEY.  WS58413101.  9/8/2017.  Dog.  
Breeder: Charity Reger. By Kansa Kiss My Country Ahh - TLC's A Slice Of Heaven.  
Owner(s): RACHEL ROYER, 6242 McQuade Rd., Duluth, MN  55804.    Also in Best 
of Breed

1

ECHOING WIND'S RIDE THE LIGHTENING.  WS76432101.  4/12/2022.  Dog.  
Breeder: Charity Reger, Robin Malchow, Julie Lamonska. By GCHB Echoing Wind's 
Bauer Hawkey - CH Echoing Wind's Lightening Strikes at Kansa.  Owner(s): 
RACHEL ROYER AND CHARITY REGER, ROBIN MALCHOW, 6242 McQuade 
Rd., Duluth, MN  55804.    Also in Twelve-to-Eighteen Months, Junior Sweeps, 12 
months and Under 18 months
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6 CH CEDARWOOD'S SOUTHERN JINGLE RATI TKN.  WS56397901.  1/25/2017.  
Bitch.  Breeder: R. Montgomery & E. Jackson. By GCH Fullmoons Silver Shadow At 
Moonstar - CH Cedarwood's Southern Bell.  Owner(s): BETSY CRAWFORD AND 
EMILY JACKSON, RITA MONTGOMERY, 800 Ashton Way Circle, Eureka, MO  
63025.    Also in Best of Breed, Parade of Titleholders

2

GCHB CEDARWOOD'S SOUTHERN BELLE.  WS49436503.  12/26/2014.  Bitch.  
Breeder: Rita Montgomery. By CH Icewind's Dressed To Kill - CH Casey's Isabella 
for Abba's Glory.  Owner(s): BETSY CRAWFORD AND EMILY JACKSON, RITA 
MONTGOMERY, 800 Ashton Way Circle, Eureka, MO  63025.  

Total Entries:    4 Total Shown:    4
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Rally

Rally Novice A

Ring: 0     Judge: Barbara Wedekind Selton

11 GCHB WOLFSGLEN'S DORA THE EXPLORER.  WS47114402.  4/2/2014.  Bitch.  
Breeder: Diane Glenny. By Am/Can CH Davik's Just Do It - Am/Can CH Wolfsglen's 
Follow Yr Heart RATN.  Owner(s): DIANE GLENNY, 671 McCutcheon Rd., Hudson, 
WI   54016.    Also in Veteran I, Parade of Titleholders, Veteran Sweeps, 8 Years 
and Under 10 Years

1 96

1st ________                2nd ________              3rd ________              4th ________

Score ______               Score ______              Score ______              Score ______

Total Entries:    1

11 ---- ---- ----

96

Total Shown:    1

Rally Novice B

Ring: 0     Judge: Barbara Wedekind Selton

12 CH BARYNUK'S WHAT HAVE I DONE CGC TKN.  WS73726302.  5/24/2021.  
Dog.  Breeder: Barry Brunner, Brian Flory, Shawna Booker. By Barynuk's Dirty 
White Boy - CH Barynuk's Look At Me.  Owner(s): JILL ARMENTROUT AND 
BARRY BRUNNER, BRIAN FLORY, SHAWNA BOOKER, 3901 Richmond Ave., 
Des Moines, IA  50317.    Also in Best of Breed

1 95

1st ________                2nd ________              3rd ________              4th ________

Score ______               Score ______              Score ______              Score ______

Total Entries:    1

12 ---- ---- ----

95

Total Shown:    1



Siberian Husky Club of the Twin Cities, Inc. 4/15/20232023217903

Rally Advanced A

Ring: 0     Judge: Barbara Wedekind Selton

13 GCHB KIMTUCK'S TRIPLE PLAY AT KOMOPOK RI CGC.  WS49489802.  
1/28/2015.  Dog.  Breeder: Laurie Hanson. By GCH Paragon's Absolutely 
Entertaining O'Kristari - GCHS Playmor's Leap Of Faith RN.  Owner(s): LAURIE 
HANSON AND GAIL PETERSON, 5951 145th Lane NW, Ramsey, MN  55303.  
Jumps 16 inches  Also in Veteran I, Veteran Sweeps, 8 Years and Under 10 Years

1 81

1st ________                2nd ________              3rd ________              4th ________

Score ______               Score ______              Score ______              Score ______

Total Entries:    1

13 ---- ---- ----

81

Total Shown:    1

Rally Advanced B

Ring: 0     Judge: Barbara Wedekind Selton

14 JENOSHA'S BRIGHT STAR, YUKA.  WS63903101.  2/13/2019.  Dog.  Breeder: 
Shanna Peoble. By CH Rivercove's Hearts A Fire - Jenosha's Spirit of Friendship.  
Owner(s): SHANNA PEOBLE, 41770 15th St., Janesville, MN  56048.   

NQ

15 CH SNOEBEAR'S SILVER MIST CD PCD BN RE CGCA CGCU ATT.  
WS69462801.  7/12/2020.  Bitch.  Breeder: Tim Terella, Anne Palmer, Brian 
Palmer, Megan Terella. By CH Innisfree R U Justa Nother Drifter - Ch Highlander's 
Conspiring At Snoebear.  Owner(s): SHERYL PHELPS AND CAROL PREBLE, 
2533 S Harvey Ave., Berwyn, IL  60402-2613.  Jumps 16 inches  Also in Best of 
Breed, Rally Excellent B

1

HC

95

1st ________                2nd ________              3rd ________              4th ________

Score ______               Score ______              Score ______              Score ______

Total Entries:    2

15 ---- ---- ----

95

Total Shown:    2
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Rally Excellent B

Ring: 0     Judge: Barbara Wedekind Selton

16 CH SNOEBEAR'S SILVER MIST CD PCD BN RE CGCA CGCU ATT.  
WS69462801.  7/12/2020.  Bitch.  Breeder: Tim Terella, Anne Palmer, Brian 
Palmer, Megan Terella. By CH Innisfree R U Justa Nother Drifter - Ch Highlander's 
Conspiring At Snoebear.  Owner(s): SHERYL PHELPS AND CAROL PREBLE, 
2533 S Harvey Ave., Berwyn, IL  60402-2613.  Jumps 16 inches  Also in Best of 
Breed, Rally Advanced B

1 77

1st ________                2nd ________              3rd ________              4th ________

Score ______               Score ______              Score ______              Score ______

Total Entries:    1

16 ---- ---- ----

77

Total Shown:    1

Rally High Combined Triple --


